

CONSENT

Hereby I agree and give Primetals Technologies Austria GmbH, Turmstrasse 44, 4031 Linz, Austria and Primetals Technologies Ltd. - A Group Company of Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Building No. 11, Chiswick Park, 566 Chiswick High Road, London, W4 5YA, United Kingdom my explicit consent to send me marketing information and to process and transfer personal data about me for this purpose as described below.

Subject of Consent

I would like to receive marketing information regarding products and services (e.g., newsletter, invitations for different events, advertisements on products and services etc.) from Primetals Technologies and its Group Companies (jointly "Primetals Technologies") via e-mail on a regular basis.

The following personal information ("Data") that I provided directly on the Primetals Technologies website or, if applicable, that is stored in Primetals Technologies customer and contacts database, will be used for the purpose of sending that marketing information: Personal contact data (first name, surname, email address), technology preference.

What Primetals Technologies Does with Your Data

Primetals Technologies stores your Data in an internet-based software tools of different service providers that helps to quickly and transparently assess integrity risks and respond if you would like to exercise your rights (see below).

Access to your Data will be limited to certain employees of the Primetals Technologies Marketing Organization. You agree that this may also include access by employees of certain Primetals Technologies group entities in countries outside of the European Union and the European Economic Area. This means also that your Data can be possibly transferred to recipients of the Primetals Technologies group in countries outside of the European Union and the European Economic Area. A list with all possible recipients of your Data can be found here: www.primetals.com/contact/locations/

Furthermore, you agree that the providers of Primetals Technologies' e-mail marketing software (e.g., newsletter tool, customer and contacts database) also may have access to your Data for support purposes. This means that under circumstances your Data can be transferred to servers in countries outside of the European Union and the European Economic Area (e.g., USA, Canada). In this case, the providers are acting as data processors of Primetals Technologies.

Please note that such third countries outside of the European Union and the European Economic Area may not provide adequate data protection level or safeguards (e.g., data subject rights may not be provided for; there might be not a data protection supervisory authority etc.).

In addition to this, you agree that the data may be used by Primetals Technologies sales staff for the above-mentioned purposes (see Subject of Consent) in order to give you and your company optimal support.

Your data will be deleted from the marketing software of Primetals Technologies if it is no longer needed for marketing purposes or if you have withdrawn your consent if not required to be retained by law.



Your Rights

Regarding the processing of your data, you have the right of access to your data and certain information related to it; right to rectification of inaccurate personal data; right to erasure of personal data; right to restriction of data processing; right to data portability. In case the legal requirements have been fulfilled you have also the right to object, on grounds relating to your specific situation, at any time to processing of your data, which is based on Article 6 para. 1 point e GDPR (data processing in public interest) or Article 6 para. 1 point f GDPR (data processing on grounds of legitimate interests).

If you want to exercise one or more of your rights please write to: contact@primetals.com